

HOUSE**AMENDMENT NO. ____****Offered by****of**

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 61, Page 6,
 2 Section 84.344, Line 1, by deleting the word "department" and
 3 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "force"; and

4 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 84.344, Line 9, by
 5 deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
 6 following: "the discharge of the official duties of said
 7 force;"; and

8 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 84.344, Line 13, by
 9 deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
 10 following: "force; or"; and

11 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 84.344, Line 15, by
 12 deleting the word "department" and inserting in lieu thereof the
 13 following: "force"; and

14 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 84.344, Line 17, by
 15 deleting the word "department" and inserting in lieu thereof the
 16 following: "force"; and

17 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 84.345, Line 1, by
 18 deleting the number "1."; and

19 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 84.345, Line 9, by
 20 deleting the word "cities" and inserting in lieu thereof the
 21 following: "city"; and

22 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 84.345, Lines 14 to
 23 28, by deleting all of said lines; and

24 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 84.346, Lines 2 and
 25 3, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof
 26 the following: "not within a county may establish a municipal
 27 police force on or after January 1, 2012, according to the
 28 procedures and"; and

29 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 84.346, Line 7, by

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
2 following:

3 "2. Before the establishment of a municipal police force by
4 a city under sections 84.345 to 84.348, the board of police
5 commissioners shall convey, assign, and otherwise transfer to the
6 city title and ownership of all indebtedness and assets,
7 including, but not limited to, all funds and real and personal
8 property held in the name of or controlled by the board of police
9 commissioners created under sections 84.020 and 84.030. The
10 board of police commissioners shall execute all documents
11 reasonably required to accomplish such transfer of ownership and
12 obligations.

13 3. Upon the completion of the transfer described in
14 subsection 2 of this section, the city shall appropriate the
15 necessary funds for the maintenance of the municipal police
16 force, however, in no event shall the city be required to
17 appropriate funds for pensions or retirement plans for any fiscal
18 year in excess of any limitation imposed by section 21, article
19 X, of the Missouri Constitution. Such city may appropriate, by
20 ordinance, a sum in excess of such limitation for any fiscal
21 year. Nothing in sections 84.345 to 84.348 shall be construed as
22 requiring a new activity or service, or an increase in the level
23 of any activity or service, beyond that required by existing law
24 if the city elects to establish a police force under sections
25 84.345 to 84.348.

26 4. Before a city not within a county may establish a
27 municipal police force under this section, the city shall adopt
28 an ordinance accepting responsibility, ownership, and liability
29 as successor-in-interest for contractual obligations,
30 indebtedness, and other lawful obligations of the board of police
31 commissioners.

32 5. A city not within a county that establishes a municipal
33 police force shall initially" and renumber all remaining
34 subsections accordingly; and

35 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 84.346, Lines 14 to
36 16, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof
37 the following: "to as employees of the board of police

1 commissioners."; and

2 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 84.346, Line 27, by
3 deleting "8 of section 84.346." and inserting in lieu thereof the
4 following: "6 of this section."; and

5 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 84.346, Lines 43 to
6 71, by deleting all of said lines; and

7 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 84.346, Line 80,
8 by deleting the semicolon; and

9 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 84.346, Line 84,
10 by deleting the semicolon; and

11 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 84.346, Line 92,
12 by deleting the words "purpose of coordinating" and inserting in
13 lieu thereof the following: "purpose of: coordinating"; and

14 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 84.347, Line 7, by
15 deleting number "84.345" and inserting in lieu thereof the
16 following: "84.346"; and

17 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 84.347, Line 13,
18 by deleting the words "section 84.345, and state shall continue"
19 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "section 84.346,
20 and state shall not continue"; and

21 Further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 84.347, Line 14,
22 by deleting the words "shall continue" and inserting in lieu
23 thereof the following: "shall not continue"; and

24 Further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 84.347, Line 16,
25 by deleting the words "collective bargaining agreement,"; and

26 Further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 84.347, Line 19,
27 by deleting the number "5" and inserting in lieu thereof the
28 following: "8"; and

29 Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 86.213, Line 33,
30 by inserting after all of said line the following:

31 "86.371. In the event that the state or any state official
32 is ordered to provide state funds to any city not within a county
33 to satisfy pension obligations to any member of the system
34 provided for in sections 86.200 to 86.366, the amount of state
35 funds ordered shall constitute a first lien on the funds of such
36 city. The state is authorized to certify such amount to the
37 state treasurer and the director of the department of revenue.

1 The state treasurer and the director of the department of revenue
2 shall withhold all moneys due the city not within a county from
3 the state until such amount, together with regular interest, is
4 satisfied."; and

5 Further amend said title, enacting clause and intersectional
6 references accordingly.